
Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 62 Simon MOORE/Emma MORRISON RC4 Renault Clio 0:52:27.4 1
2 71 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY RC4 Renault Clio 0:53:13.3 0:45.9 2

Class RC1

1 65 Garry PEARSON/Laura MARSHALL RC1 Nissan Micra Super 1000 0:56:30.5 7

Class RC4

1 63 Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON RC4 Ford Fiesta 0:54:58.9 4
2 67 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS RC4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:50.2 0:51.3 5
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 62 Simon MOORE/Emma MORRISON RC4 1 Renault Clio 0:52:27.4 0:52:27.4
2 71 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY RC4 2 Renault Clio 0:53:13.3 0:53:13.3 0:45.9 
3 61 Jack ROWE/Alex LEE RC5 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:21.9 0:54:21.9 1:54.5 
4 63 Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON RC4 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:58.9 0:54:58.9 2:31.5 
5 67 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS RC4 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:50.2 0:55:50.2 3:22.8 
6 66 Alex PARPOTTAS/Chris DAVIES RC4 5 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:56:25.9 0:56:25.9 3:58.5 
7 65 Garry PEARSON/Laura MARSHALL RC1 1 Nissan Micra Super 1000 0:56:30.5 0:56:30.5 4:03.1 
8 74 Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT RC4 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:07.9 0:57:07.9 4:40.5 
9 69 James WATTS/George MORRISON RC2 1 Volkswagen Polo 16v 0:57:22.6 0:57:22.6 4:55.2 
10 72 James BETTS/Darren GARROD RC1 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:41.3 0:57:41.3 5:13.9 
11 64 Kevin VONDY/Nicholas KAIGHIN RC2 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:59:13.3 0:59:13.3 6:45.9 
12 73 Mark TURNER/Sasha HERIOT RC3 1 Peugeot 106 Cup Car 0:59:13.5 0:59:13.5 6:46.1 

Clerk of the Course
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

61 3 R S Motorhomes
Jack ROWE/Alex LEE RC5 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:21.9 0:54:21.9 1:54.5 

62 1 Manic Motors
Simon MOORE/Emma MORRISON RC4 1 Renault Clio 0:52:27.4 0:52:27.4

63 4 Fx Motorsport
Phil SCHOLES/Bradley JOHNSON RC4 3 Ford Fiesta 0:54:58.9 0:54:58.9 2:31.5 

64 11 Vondy's Garage, Regaby
Kevin VONDY/Nicholas KAIGHIN RC2 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:59:13.3 0:59:13.3 6:45.9 

65 7 Stove Sales, Pearsons of Duns
Garry PEARSON/Laura MARSHALL RC1 1 Nissan Micra Super 1000 0:56:30.5 0:56:30.5 4:03.1 

66 6 Buzz Sweets
Alex PARPOTTAS/Chris DAVIES RC4 5 Ford Fiesta ST150 0:56:25.9 0:56:25.9 3:58.5 

67 5 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS RC4 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:50.2 0:55:50.2 3:22.8 
68 KC

Becky KIRVAN/Karen WATTS RC5 Ford Fiesta ST Off road SS6
69 9 WATTS Contracting

James WATTS/George MORRISON RC2 1 Volkswagen Polo 16v 0:57:22.6 0:57:22.6 4:55.2 
70 Matthew JACKSON/Joe CRUTTENDEN RC1 Nissan Micra Driveshaft SS6
71 2 Hydrema Dumptrucks

Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY RC4 2 Renault Clio 0:53:13.3 0:53:13.3 0:45.9 
72 10 James BETTS/Darren GARROD RC1 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:41.3 0:57:41.3 5:13.9 
73 12 Mark TURNER/Sasha HERIOT RC3 1 Peugeot 106 Cup Car 0:59:13.5 0:59:13.5 6:46.1 
74 8 Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT RC4 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:57:07.9 0:57:07.9 4:40.5 
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 3
Gale Rigg 2

SS 4

Cropton

SS 5
Staindale 1

SS 6

Langdale 1

SS 7
Dalby 2

SS 8

Staindale 2

61 Jack ROWE RC5 5:40.1 8:09.5 6:44.8 11:33.9 15:31.7 6:41.9 
62 Simon MOORE RC4 5:28.0 7:41.3 6:27.4 11:08.7 15:07.8 6:34.2 
63 Phil SCHOLES RC4 5:42.0 8:18.5 6:48.3 11:45.8 15:44.1 6:40.2 
64 Kevin VONDY RC2 6:25.0 8:51.8 7:07.7 12:48.3 16:46.7 7:13.8 
65 Garry PEARSON RC1 5:46.0 8:26.2 6:55.6 12:23.6 16:05.1 6:54.0 
66 Alex PARPOTTAS RC4 7:38.3 8:13.4 6:48.5 11:37.6 15:31.2 6:36.9 
67 Jamie BROWN RC4 5:50.2 8:20.5 6:50.1 12:03.3 15:57.8 6:48.3 
68 Becky KIRVAN RC5 6:04.6 8:50.7 7:19.2 Off road SS6
69 James WATTS RC2 6:02.5 8:31.6 7:03.4 12:18.9 16:33.0 6:53.2 
70 Matthew JACKSON RC1 6:22.2 9:07.0 7:29.4 Driveshaft SS6
71 Russ THOMPSON RC4 5:24.0 7:55.9 6:27.7 11:31.4 15:18.9 6:35.4 
72 James BETTS RC1 5:59.9 8:36.8 7:01.0 12:32.2 16:28.3 7:03.1 
73 Mark TURNER RC3 6:02.0 8:52.0 7:04.5 12:48.1 17:13.7 7:13.2 
74 Tony SIMPSON RC4 5:52.5 8:27.7 7:05.2 12:24.9 16:22.4 6:55.2 
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
2 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

68 Becky KIRVAN/Karen WATTS RC5 Ford Fiesta ST 6 Off road SS6
70 Matthew JACKSON/Joe CRUTTENDEN RC1 Nissan Micra 6 Driveshaft SS6
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 5.30miles
No. Driver Time

71 Thompson 5:24.0 
62 Moore 5:28.0 
61 Rowe 5:40.1 
63 Scholes 5:42.0 
65 Pearson 5:46.0 
67 Brown 5:50.2 
74 Simpson 5:52.5 
72 Betts 5:59.9 
73 Turner 6:02.0 
69 Watts 6:02.5 

SS 4 Cropton
Gravel

Length 8.18miles
No. Driver Time

62 Moore 7:41.3 
71 Thompson 7:55.9 
61 Rowe 8:09.5 
66 Parpottas 8:13.4 
63 Scholes 8:18.5 
67 Brown 8:20.5 
65 Pearson 8:26.2 
74 Simpson 8:27.7 
69 Watts 8:31.6 
72 Betts 8:36.8 

SS 5 Staindale 1
Gravel

Length 5.82miles
No. Driver Time

62 Moore 6:27.4 
71 Thompson 6:27.7 
61 Rowe 6:44.8 
63 Scholes 6:48.3 
66 Parpottas 6:48.5 
67 Brown 6:50.1 
65 Pearson 6:55.6 
72 Betts 7:01.0 
69 Watts 7:03.4 
73 Turner 7:04.5 

SS 6 Langdale 1
Gravel

Length 11.38miles
No. Driver Time

62 Moore 11:08.7 
71 Thompson 11:31.4 
61 Rowe 11:33.9 
66 Parpottas 11:37.6 
63 Scholes 11:45.8 
67 Brown 12:03.3 
69 Watts 12:18.9 
65 Pearson 12:23.6 
74 Simpson 12:24.9 
72 Betts 12:32.2 

SS 7 Dalby 2
Gravel

Length 14.14miles
No. Driver Time

62 Moore 15:07.8 
71 Thompson 15:18.9 
66 Parpottas 15:31.2 
61 Rowe 15:31.7 
63 Scholes 15:44.1 
67 Brown 15:57.8 
65 Pearson 16:05.1 
74 Simpson 16:22.4 
72 Betts 16:28.3 
69 Watts 16:33.0 

SS 8 Staindale 2
Gravel

Length 5.82miles
No. Driver Time

62 Moore 6:34.2 
71 Thompson 6:35.4 
66 Parpottas 6:36.9 
63 Scholes 6:40.2 
61 Rowe 6:41.9 
67 Brown 6:48.3 
69 Watts 6:53.2 
65 Pearson 6:54.0 
74 Simpson 6:55.2 
72 Betts 7:03.1 
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 5.30miles
No. Driver Total

71 Thompson 0:05:24.0
62 Moore 0:05:28.0
61 Rowe 0:05:40.1
63 Scholes 0:05:42.0
65 Pearson 0:05:46.0
67 Brown 0:05:50.2
74 Simpson 0:05:52.5
72 Betts 0:05:59.9
73 Turner 0:06:02.0
69 Watts 0:06:02.5

SS 4 Cropton
Gravel

Length 8.18miles
No. Driver Total

62 Moore 0:13:09.3
71 Thompson 0:13:19.9
61 Rowe 0:13:49.6
63 Scholes 0:14:00.5
67 Brown 0:14:10.7
65 Pearson 0:14:12.2
74 Simpson 0:14:20.2
69 Watts 0:14:34.1
72 Betts 0:14:36.7
73 Turner 0:14:54.0

SS 5 Staindale 1
Gravel

Length 5.82miles
No. Driver Total

62 Moore 0:19:36.7
71 Thompson 0:19:47.6
61 Rowe 0:20:34.4
63 Scholes 0:20:48.8
67 Brown 0:21:00.8
65 Pearson 0:21:07.8
74 Simpson 0:21:25.4
69 Watts 0:21:37.5
72 Betts 0:21:37.7
73 Turner 0:21:58.5

SS 6 Langdale 1
Gravel

Length 11.38miles
No. Driver Total

62 Moore 0:30:45.4
71 Thompson 0:31:19.0
61 Rowe 0:32:08.3
63 Scholes 0:32:34.6
67 Brown 0:33:04.1
65 Pearson 0:33:31.4
74 Simpson 0:33:50.3
69 Watts 0:33:56.4
72 Betts 0:34:09.9
66 Parpottas 0:34:17.8

SS 7 Dalby 2
Gravel

Length 14.14miles
No. Driver Total

62 Moore 0:45:53.2
71 Thompson 0:46:37.9
61 Rowe 0:47:40.0
63 Scholes 0:48:18.7
67 Brown 0:49:01.9
65 Pearson 0:49:36.5
66 Parpottas 0:49:49.0
74 Simpson 0:50:12.7
69 Watts 0:50:29.4
72 Betts 0:50:38.2

SS 8 Staindale 2
Gravel

Length 5.82miles
No. Driver Total

62 Moore 0:52:27.4
71 Thompson 0:53:13.3
61 Rowe 0:54:21.9
63 Scholes 0:54:58.9
67 Brown 0:55:50.2
66 Parpottas 0:56:25.9
65 Pearson 0:56:30.5
74 Simpson 0:57:07.9
69 Watts 0:57:22.6
72 Betts 0:57:41.3
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

62 Simon MOORE 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
71 Russ THOMPSON 1 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 Jack ROWE - - 4 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
66 Alex PARPOTTAS - - 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
63 Phil SCHOLES - - - 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
65 Garry PEARSON - - - - 1 - 3 2 - - - - - - -
67 Jamie BROWN - - - - - 6 - - - - - - - - -
69 James WATTS - - - - - - 2 - 2 2 - - - - -
74 Tony SIMPSON - - - - - - 1 2 2 - 1 - - - -
72 James BETTS - - - - - - - 2 1 3 - - - - -
73 Mark TURNER - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 1 - -
68 Becky KIRVAN - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - -
64 Kevin VONDY - - - - - - - - - - 1 4 1 - -
70 Matthew JACKSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 -
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8

71 62 62 62 62 621
62 71 71 71 71 712
61 61 61 61 66 663
63 66 63 66 61 634
65 63 66 63 63 615
67 67 67 67 67 676
74 65 65 69 65 697
72 74 72 65 74 658
73 69 69 74 72 749
69 72 73 72 69 7210
68 68 74 73 64 7311
70 64 64 64 73 6412
64 73 6813
66 70 7014
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Trackrod BRC Challenge 2011
24 September 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7 8

71 62 62 62 62 621
62 71 71 71 71 712
61 61 61 61 61 613
63 63 63 63 63 634
65 67 67 67 67 675
67 65 65 65 65 666
74 74 74 74 66 657
72 69 69 69 74 748
73 72 72 72 69 699
69 73 73 66 72 7210
68 68 68 73 64 6411
70 64 64 64 73 7312
64 70 6613
66 66 7014
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